

Bid Results Detail Report



**WILLISTON NH CULV(110)
C03187
FEDERAL**

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 14, 2024, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF A CULVERT, ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION, CHANNEL WORK AND ASSOCIATED HIGHWAY ITEMS.
COMPLETION DATE: October 04, 2024
LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF WILLISTON ON VERMONT ROUTE 2A AT MM 3.209 EXTENDING NORTH 10 FEET TO MM 3.211.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		2. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		3. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 2286 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	500.000	\$30.000	\$15,000.00	\$28.000	\$14,000.00	\$45.000	\$22,500.00
203.3100	SAND BORROW	CY	200.000	\$40.000	\$8,000.00	\$54.000	\$10,800.00	\$59.310	\$11,862.00
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	500.000	\$60.000	\$30,000.00	\$43.000	\$21,500.00	\$54.000	\$27,000.00
204.2100	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	100.000	\$175.000	\$17,500.00	\$225.000	\$22,500.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	300.000	\$55.000	\$16,500.00	\$58.000	\$17,400.00	\$94.230	\$28,269.00
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,300.000	\$15.000	\$19,500.00	\$10.000	\$13,000.00	\$13.190	\$17,147.00
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	250.000	\$55.000	\$13,750.00	\$60.000	\$15,000.00	\$71.500	\$17,875.00
402.1300	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	19.000	\$160.000	\$3,040.00	\$97.000	\$1,843.00	\$100.000	\$1,900.00
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	22.000	\$200.000	\$4,400.00	\$100.000	\$2,200.00	\$350.000	\$7,700.00
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	TON	500.000	\$190.000	\$95,000.00	\$300.000	\$150,000.00	\$150.000	\$75,000.00
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III (TEMPORARY)	TON	50.000	\$230.000	\$11,500.00	\$300.000	\$15,000.00	\$400.000	\$20,000.00
406.0430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III	TON	150.000	\$230.000	\$34,500.00	\$300.000	\$45,000.00	\$165.000	\$24,750.00
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
406.9200	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
507.1100	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	1,200.000	\$2.750	\$3,300.00	\$3.000	\$3,600.00	\$4.000	\$4,800.00
514.1000	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$100.000	\$100.00
541.2200	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	10.000	\$1,200.000	\$12,000.00	\$1,560.000	\$15,600.00	\$2,000.000	\$20,000.00
601.0057	48 INCH CSP .109 (2-2/3 x 1/2)	LF	108.000	\$425.000	\$45,900.00	\$592.000	\$63,936.00	\$965.500	\$104,274.00
601.2615	18 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	6.000	\$235.000	\$1,410.00	\$564.000	\$3,384.00	\$942.900	\$5,657.40
601.2620	24 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	6.000	\$385.000	\$2,310.00	\$625.000	\$3,750.00	\$908.720	\$5,452.32
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	1.000	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.00	\$36,106.000	\$36,106.00	\$23,101.040	\$23,101.04
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
613.1002	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	5.000	\$135.000	\$675.00	\$150.000	\$750.00	\$500.000	\$2,500.00
614.1000	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM	EACH	1.000	\$45,450.000	\$45,450.00	\$49,962.000	\$49,962.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
621.0210	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	50.000	\$40.000	\$2,000.00	\$36.000	\$1,800.00	\$75.000	\$3,750.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	360.000	\$85.000	\$30,600.00	\$100.000	\$36,000.00	\$175.000	\$63,000.00
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	60.000	\$60.000	\$3,600.00	\$81.000	\$4,860.00	\$90.000	\$5,400.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$5,600.000	\$5,600.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$750.000	\$750.00
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$750.000	\$750.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.1000	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2.000	\$950.000	\$1,900.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$148,250.000	\$148,250.00	\$189,115.000	\$189,115.00	\$197,000.000	\$197,000.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$148,094.000	\$148,094.00	\$80,217.000	\$80,217.00	\$237,101.220	\$237,101.22
646.4071	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	625.000	\$18.000	\$11,250.00	\$22.000	\$13,750.00	\$18.000	\$11,250.00
646.4171	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	500.000	\$18.000	\$9,000.00	\$22.000	\$11,000.00	\$25.000	\$12,500.00
649.1100	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	55.000	\$6.000	\$330.00	\$16.000	\$880.00	\$7.500	\$412.50
651.1600	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED	SY	800.000	\$2.000	\$1,600.00	\$0.500	\$400.00	\$4.000	\$3,200.00
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	100.000	\$105.000	\$10,500.00	\$30.000	\$3,000.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00
653.0100	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$4,250.000	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
653.0200	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$55.000	\$550.00	\$15.000	\$150.00	\$135.000	\$1,350.00
653.0300	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,200.000	\$1.000	\$3,200.00	\$1.000	\$3,200.00	\$1.000	\$3,200.00
653.2001	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	800.000	\$2.000	\$1,600.00	\$4.000	\$3,200.00	\$2.000	\$1,600.00
653.4701	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	40.000	\$6.000	\$240.00	\$10.000	\$400.00	\$19.320	\$772.80
653.4702	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	60.000	\$7.000	\$420.00	\$8.000	\$480.00	\$13.720	\$823.20
653.5000	BARRIER FENCE	LF	240.000	\$5.000	\$1,200.00	\$5.000	\$1,200.00	\$3.300	\$792.00
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATON FENCE	LF	350.000	\$3.000	\$1,050.00	\$3.000	\$1,050.00	\$3.320	\$1,162.00
675.3410	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	16.000	\$40.000	\$640.00	\$46.000	\$736.00	\$51.300	\$820.80
675.5000	SIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	EACH	2.000	\$25.000	\$50.00	\$18.000	\$36.00	\$20.660	\$41.32
675.6000	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	2.000	\$70.000	\$140.00	\$62.000	\$124.00	\$70.200	\$140.40
690.0300	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
Totals:					\$794,777.00		\$869,082.00		\$1,039,682.00

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC 68 Champlain Drive Colchester, VT 05446					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	500.000	\$75.000	\$37,500.00				
203.3100	SAND BORROW	CY	200.000	\$35.000	\$7,000.00				
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	500.000	\$36.000	\$18,000.00				
204.2100	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	100.000	\$150.000	\$15,000.00				
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00				
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	300.000	\$75.000	\$22,500.00				
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,300.000	\$22.000	\$28,600.00				
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	250.000	\$65.000	\$16,250.00				
402.1300	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	19.000	\$56.000	\$1,064.00				
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	22.000	\$50.000	\$1,100.00				
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	TON	500.000	\$450.000	\$225,000.00				
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III (TEMPORARY)	TON	50.000	\$450.000	\$22,500.00				
406.0430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III	TON	150.000	\$450.000	\$67,500.00				
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
406.9200	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
507.1100	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	1,200.000	\$3.500	\$4,200.00				
514.1000	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	1.000	\$450.000	\$450.00				
541.2200	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	10.000	\$1,800.000	\$18,000.00				
601.0057	48 INCH CSP .109 (2-2/3 x 1/2)	LF	108.000	\$540.000	\$58,320.00				
601.2615	18 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	6.000	\$280.000	\$1,680.00				
601.2620	24 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	6.000	\$363.000	\$2,178.00				
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	1.000	\$38,000.000	\$38,000.00				
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00				
613.1002	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	5.000	\$188.000	\$940.00				
614.1000	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM	EACH	1.000	\$13,500.000	\$13,500.00				
621.0210	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	50.000	\$36.000	\$1,800.00				
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	360.000	\$90.000	\$32,400.00				
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	60.000	\$55.000	\$3,300.00				
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00				
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00				
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00				
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00				
633.1000	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2.000	\$25.000	\$50.00				
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$333,000.000	\$333,000.00				
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$220,000.000	\$220,000.00				
646.4071	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	625.000	\$18.000	\$11,250.00				
646.4171	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED TYPE A TAPE	LF	500.000	\$18.000	\$9,000.00				
649.1100	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	55.000	\$5.000	\$275.00				
651.1600	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED	SY	800.000	\$12.000	\$9,600.00				
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	100.000	\$60.000	\$6,000.00				
653.0100	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00				
653.0200	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$25.000	\$250.00				
653.0300	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,200.000	\$1.000	\$3,200.00				
653.2001	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	800.000	\$4.500	\$3,600.00				
653.4701	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	40.000	\$3.250	\$130.00				
653.4702	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	60.000	\$4.000	\$240.00				
653.5000	BARRIER FENCE	LF	240.000	\$2.500	\$600.00				
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATON FENCE	LF	350.000	\$1.000	\$350.00				
675.3410	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	16.000	\$38.000	\$608.00				
675.5000	SIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM	EACH	2.000	\$56.000	\$112.00				
675.6000	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	2.000	\$104.000	\$208.00				
690.0300	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
Totals:					\$1,265,433.00				